SHAREHOLDER DATA

(As of March 31, 2018)

Capital:\$324,625 millionAuthorized Common Stock:5,000,000,000 sharesIssued Common Stock:2,070,018,213 sharesNumber of Shareholders:154,892

Equity Shareholdings by Type of Shareholder:

Japanese financial institutions and securities firms	ns and Japanese		Foreign institutions and individuals	Japanese individuals and others
28.20%			46.58%	20.38%

Status of Principal Shareholders:

Principal Shareholders	Number of Shares Held (Thousands)	Percentage of Shares Held (%)
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (for trust)	101,585	4.93
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust)	96,654	4.69
Ichigo Trust Pte. Ltd.	67,881	3.30
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.	59,498	2.89
Fujitsu Employee Shareholding Association	55,760	2.71
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 5)	39,296	1.91
STATE STREET BANK WEST CLIENT – TREATY 505234	37,532	1.82
Mizuho Bank, Ltd.	36,963	1.80
Asahi Mutual Life Insurance Company	35,180	1.71
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 1)	29,246	1.42

Notes:

- The investment ratio is calculated after exclusion of treasury stock holdings (11,291 thousand shares).
- The shares held by The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (for trust), Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust), Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 5), and Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 1) pertain to the trust business by the institution.
- Of the shares held by Mizuho Bank, Ltd., 4,250 thousand shares are trust properties that
 are trusted to Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd., and re-trusted to Trust & Custody Services
 Bank, Ltd., as retirement benefit trust assets. The voting rights involved in these shares
 are set forth to be exercised upon order of Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

Corporate Headquarters: Shiodome City Center,

1-5-2 Higashi-Shimbashi,

Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7123, Japan

Telephone: +81-3-6252-2220

Transfer Agent: Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and

Banking Corporation 4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8212, Japan

Stock Exchange Listings: Tokyo, Nagoya

Accounting Auditors: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC

Shareholder Information: For further information, please contact:

Fujitsu Limited

Public & Investor Relations Telephone: +81-3-6252-2173 Facsimile: +81-3-6252-2783

For inquiries, please visit our "Contact" page on our investor relations website.

http://www.fujitsu.com/global/about/ir/

Fujitsu has been selected by the Japan Investor Relations Association (JIRA) as one of the "Companies with Best Continual Efforts in IR." Based on the screening results for the past consecutive 12 years from 2007 to 2018, the award was given to Fujitsu for its "continued IR activities over the long term" among the companies considered

for the JIRA 25th Anniversary Commemorative Award.

On the Publication of *Fujitsu Group Integrated Report 2018* (Editorial Policy)

This report is for our various stakeholders, including shareholders and other investors, and provides information on non-financial aspects, such as the environment, society, and governance, together with financial information. Through this publication, we aim to communicate the Fujitsu Group's initiatives for business activities and value creation comprehensively and simply.

In this year's report, we have sought particularly to clearly communicate the management policy with a focus on efforts to promote "growth strategy transformation."

In editing the report, we have referred to various guidelines, such as the International Integrated Reporting Framework of the International Integrated Reporting Council.

From the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015, Fujitsu has adopted the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). However, some sections have presented results under the Japanese accounting standard for the purpose of year-on-year comparison. These sections are indicated in the report.

All brand names and product names are trademarks and registered trademarks of their respective holders.